State Board of Career Colleges and Schools

Dedicated Purpose Fund Group

4K90 233601 Operating Expenses

FY 2018	FY 2019	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2023
Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	Adj. Approp.
\$489,383	\$470,399	\$474,339	\$439,897	\$493,830	\$532,085
% change	-3.9%	0.8%	-7.3%	12.3%	7.7%

Source: Dedicated Purpose Fund Group: Fees received from the career colleges and schools

registered with the Board

Legal Basis: R.C. 3332.03 and 3332.04; Section 233.10 of H.B. 110 of the 134th G.A. (originally

established by H.B. 95 of the 125th G.A.)

Purpose: This line item pays the operating expenses of the State Board of Career Colleges and

Schools. The Board monitors and regulates Ohio's private, for-profit, post-secondary career colleges and schools in order to ensure compliance with the standards set by

state law.